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Monday - Friday

To North Hillsboro

Westmark
Shute Road
Bennett
Street
Huffman
Pinefarm
Place
Westmark

Center

Orenco
Station
Street

§

a
w
®

5:04 518 524 529 5:31 5:35
5:31 545 551 556 558 6:02
550 6:04 6:10 6:15 6:17 6:21 6:24
6:17 6:31 6:37 6142 6144 648 6:51
6:33 6:47 653 658 7:.00 7:04 7:.07
7:03 717 723 T7:28 730 7:34 7:37
726 740 746 751 7:53 757 8:00
756 810 816 821 823 827 8:30
8:11 8:25 831 8:36 838 842 845
841 855 9:01 9:06 9:08 9:12 9:15
856 9110 9116 921 923 927  9:30
11:11 11:25 11:31  11:36 11:45
11:55 12:15 12:20 12:29
12:46 1:00 1:06 1:11 1:13 117 1:20
1:26 1:40 1:46 1:51 1:53 1:57 2:00
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Saturday & Sunday

516 530 536 541 543 547 550
6:00 6:14 6:20 6:25 6:27 6:31 6:34
6:56 7:10 716 7:21 723 T7:27 7:30
7:40 7554 800 805 807 81 8:14
824 838 844 849 851 855 858
9:31 945 951 9:56 9:58 10:02 10:05
10:24 10:38 10:44 10:49 10:51 10:55 10:58
11:13  11:27 11:33 11:38 11:40 11:44 11:47
11:56 12:10 12:16 12:21 12:23 12:27 12:30

To Orenco Station

Westmark
Center

2:30
3:15
3:35
3:59
4:25
4:53
5:10
5:45
6:02
6:30
7:02
7:43
8:30
9:15

1:40
2:15
3:00
3:55
5:00
5:45
6:30
7:15
8:10
9:10

Pinefarm
Place

1:43
2:18
3:03
3:58
5:03
5:48
6:33
7:18
8:13
9:13

Huffman
Street

1:47
2:22
3:07
4:02
5:07
5:52
6:37
7:22
8:17
9:17

Bennet
Street

1:54
2:11
2:39
3:24
3:44
4:08
4:34
5:02
5:19
5:54
6:11
6:39
7:11
7:52
8:39
9:24

1:49
2:24
3:09
4:04
5:09
5:54
6:39
7:24
8:19
9:19

Shute Road

1:59
2:16
2:44
3:29
3:49
4:13
4:39
5:07
5:24
5:59
6:16
6:44
7:16
7:57
8:44
9:29

1:54
2:29
3:14
4:09
5:14
5:59
6:44
7:29
8:24
9:24

2:00
2:35
3:20
4:15
5:20
6:05
6:50
7:35
8:30
9:30

Westmark
Center

3:04
3:49
4:09
4:33
4:59
5:27
5:44
6:19
6:36
7:04
7:36
8:17
9:04
9:49

2:14
2:49
3:34
4:29
5:34
6:19
7:04
7:49
8:44
9:44

North Hillsboro

Link

SOCIAL DISTANCING

To allow for social distancing, Ride Connection
is allowing only four passengers on the bus at
one time. Sorry for the inconvenience.

DEVIATIONS

We will deviate off the route to pick you

up or drop you off for one leg of your trip.
Deviation requests must be called in one day
in advance. To call in for a deviation, please
call 503-226-0700 between 7:30am and 5pm,
Monday-Friday. TTY: 711.

FLAG NORTH HILLSBORO S

LINK DOWN

If you are on a residential street along the
route, and not near a designated stop, you
can “flag” or simply wave using your full arm
to signal the North Hillsboro Link bus driver to
stop. Be sure to stand on the correct side of
the road.

Transfers @ TriMet
PM times in bold

CONNECTION

The service operates Monday through Sunday and it’s free.



