



North Hillsboro Link route

Deviation zones



CAR SEAT REQUIREMENT

Rear-facing car seats are required for passengers under two years old.



SEVERE WEATHER

Information about closures available at **rideconnection.org**



COVID-19 SAFETY

All our vehicles and drivers follow CDC protocols for COVID safe practices.



HOLIDAY CLOSURES

Service will not be available on:
New Year's Day, Memorial Day,
Independence Day, Labor Day,
Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day.
Limited service on Christmas and
New Year's Eve. If a holiday falls
on Saturday, there is no service on
Friday; if a holiday falls on Sunday,
there is no service on Monday.
Information about closures available
at rideconnection.org



CONTACT US

503-226-0700 | TTY: 711 info@rideconnection.org

North Hillsboro Link is operated by:



To link accessible, responsive transportation alternatives with community and individual needs.

We respect civil rights. For a copy of our policy or to request a brochure in an alternate format call the number above.

Updated May 2021



We'll get you there.

Connect with

North Hillsboro **Link**

Free service every day open to the public Connecting the North Hillsboro Community



Monday - Friday

To North Hillsboro						
Westmark Center	Orenco Station	Shute Road	Bennett Street	Huffman Street	Pinefarm Place	Westmark Center
5:04	5:18	5:24	5:29	5:31	5:35	5:38
5:31	5:45	5:51	5:56	5:58	6:02	6:05
5:50	6:04	6:10	6:15	6:17	6:21	6:24
6:17	6:31	6:37	6:42	6:44	6:48	6:51
6:33	6:47	6:53	6:58	7:00	7:04	7:07
7:03	7:17	7:23	7:28	7:30	7:34	7:37
7:26	7:40	7:46	7:51	7:53	7:57	8:00
7:56	8:10	8:16	8:21	8:23	8:27	8:30
8:11	8:25	8:31	8:36	8:38	8:42	8:45
8:41	8:55	9:01	9:06	9:08	9:12	9:15
8:56	9:10	9:16	9:21	9:23	9:27	9:30
11:11	11:25	11:31	11:36	11:38	11:42	11:45
11:55	12:09	12:15	12:20	12:22	12:26	12:29
12:46	1:00	1:06	1:11	1:13	1:17	1:20
1:26	1:40	1:46	1:51	1:53	1:57	2:00

To Orenco Station						
Westmark Center	Pinefarm Place	Huffman Street	Bennet Street	Shute Road	Orenco Station	Westmark Center
- 0-	- 0-	- 0-	- 0-	- 0-	TM	- 0-
1:45	1:48	1:52	1:54	1:59	2:05	2:19
2:02	2:05	2:09	2:11	2:16	2:22	2:36
2:30	2:33	2:37	2:39	2:44	2:50	3:04
3:15	3:18	3:22	3:24	3:29	3:35	3:49
3:35	3:38	3:42	3:44	3:49	3:55	4:09
3:59	4:02	4:06	4:08	4:13	4:19	4:33
4:25	4:28	4:32	4:34	4:39	4:45	4:59
4:53	4:56	5:00	5:02	5:07	5:13	5:27
5:10	5:13	5:17	5:19	5:24	5:30	5:44
5:45	5:48	5:52	5:54	5:59	6:05	6:19
6:02	6:05	6:09	6:11	6:16	6:22	6:36
6:30	6:33	6:37	6:39	6:44	6:50	7:04
7:02	7:05	7:09	7:11	7:16	7:22	7:36
7:43	7:46	7:50	7:52	7:57	8:03	8:17
8:30	8:33	8:37	8:39	8:44	8:50	9:04
9:15	9:18	9:22	9:24	9:29	9:35	9:49

Saturday & Sunday

5:16	5:30	5:36	5:41	5:43	5:47	5:50
6:00	6:14	6:20	6:25	6:27	6:31	6:34
6:56	7:10	7:16	7:21	7:23	7:27	7:30
7:40	7:54	8:00	8:05	8:07	8:11	8:14
8:24	8:38	8:44	8:49	8:51	8:55	8:58
9:31	9:45	9:51	9:56	9:58	10:02	10:05
10:24	10:38	10:44	10:49	10:51	10:55	10:58
11:13	11:27	11:33	11:38	11:40	11:44	11:47
11:56	12:10	12:16	12:21	12:23	12:27	12:30

1:40	1:43	1:47	1:49	1:54	2:00	2:14
2:15	2:18	2:22	2:24	2:29	2:35	2:49
3:00	3:03	3:07	3:09	3:14	3:20	3:34
3:55	3:58	4:02	4:04	4:09	4:15	4:29
5:00	5:03	5:07	5:09	5:14	5:20	5:34
5:45	5:48	5:52	5:54	5:59	6:05	6:19
6:30	6:33	6:37	6:39	6:44	6:50	7:04
7:15	7:18	7:22	7:24	7:29	7:35	7:49
8:10	8:13	8:17	8:19	8:24	8:30	8:44
9:10	9:13	9:17	9:19	9:24	9:30	9:44

North Hillsboro Link

SOCIAL DISTANCING

To allow for social distancing, Ride Connection is allowing only four passengers on the bus at one time. Sorry for the inconvenience.

DEVIATIONS

We will deviate off the route to pick you up or drop you off for one leg of your trip. Deviation requests must be called in one day in advance. To call in for a deviation, please call 503-226-0700 between 7:30am and 5pm, Monday-Friday. TTY: 711.

FLAG NORTH HILLSBORO **LINK DOWN**



If you are on a residential street along the route, and not near a designated stop, you can "flag" or simply wave using your full arm to signal the North Hillsboro Link bus driver to stop. Be sure to stand on the correct side of the road.

Transfers TriMet PM times in bold

